

MHLA110000992012



Order below Exh.195 in RCS No.42/2012

Abdul Vs. Municipal & Ors.

By this application plaintiff has requested to issue witness summons to the witness namely Shaikh Samad Ibrahim Sab, R/o.Shivaji Nagar, Nala No.1, Nilanga, on the ground stated in the application. Defendants have filed their say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Considering the nature of suit and ground stated in the application, it is desirable that plaintiff be permitted to examine the witness namely Shaikh Samad Ibrahim Sab, R/o.Shivaji Nagar, Nala No.1, Nilanga. Hence, issue witness summons to the witness namely Shaikh Samad Ibrahim Sab, R/o.Shivaji Nagar, Nala No.1, Nilanga, subject to depositing the witness bhata in the Court or on the undertaking that the bhata of the witnesses will be paid by hand.

Date : 16/11/2022

-

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.