

Order below Exh.204 in RCS No.42/2012
Abdul Vs. Municipal
MHLA110000992012

By this application defendant No.2 has requested for putting exhibit mark on the certified copy of RCA No.86/2001 filed by him at list below **Exh.171/1**, on the ground stated in the application. Plaintiff has filed his say and raised objection. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that defendant No.2 has filed certified copy of RCA No.86/2001 at list below Exh.171/1. Being certified copy of Court record the said document can be directly read in evidence. I find no hurdle in putting exhibit mark on the certified copy of RCA No.86/2001. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The certified copy of RCA No.86/2001 filed by defendant No.2 at list below Exh.171/1 be exhibited.
3. No order as to costs.

Date : 07/08/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.