

R.C.S. No. 42/2012

Abdul V/s. Municipal Council, Nilanga & Anr.

ORDER BELOW Exh.01

Perused the record and proceedings. The suit was fixed for adducing evidence on additional issue by defendant No.2 since last many dates. However, he failed to lead his such evidence. Thereafter, the suit was fixed for the order of closing his such evidence. However, defendant No.2 failed to lead his evidence till today. Application for adjournment has not been filed. The suit is old one i.e. of year 2012. It should be proceeded further on priority basis. However, sufficient opportunities have been given to defendant No.2. However, he failed for doing so. No steps taken. It appears that defendant No.2 is not interested for leading his evidence on additional issue. As a result, evidence of defendant No.2 with respect to additional issue is hereby closed.

Date :15/10/2025
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.